2015 Congress of Christian Education

Classes by Class Name

Course Name

Accreditation of Leadership Schools
Administering the Church School

Administering Vacation Bible School
Administration of Christian Education

Advanced Church Ushering

Advanced Counseling Techniques

Baptist Doctrine

Baptist Doctrine for Children

Basic Christian Beliefs

Becoming a Mission Worker for Global Missions

Becoming Women - How to Become a Strong, Christian Black Woman

Being Christian, Single and Happy

Bible Study Methods for Master Teachers

Biblical Daughters

Biblical Manhood

Biblical Womanhood

Black Baptist History

Building the Missionary Society in the Local Church
Building the Missionary Society in the Local Church
Challenging Minister's Wives: What It Means To Be A Minister's Wife
Chaperone

Children at Worship - Adults

Children at Worship (Children)

Children's Chaperone

Children's Rally

Choral Conducting and Rehearsing

Christian Character and How It Develops

Christian Evangelism

Christian Stewardship

Christian Stewardship

Christianity and Contemporary Issues

Church Growth and Campus Development

Church Growth Seminar

Church History in Acts

Church Music Literature

Communications from the Church Office - Lecture
Composing, Arranging and Scoring for Unique Needs
Comprehensive Christian Education In Your Local Church
Comprehensive Musicianship

Conflict Management

Congress Staff

Creative Problem Solving in Music Education
Creative Ways of Teaching

Dance Rehearsal - Children

Deacon's Ministry - Becoming An Effective Deacon
Deacon's Ministry - Becoming An Effective Deacon
Dealing with Spiritual Crisis

Dean's Staff

Debt-Free Living: How to Manage Your Money Through The Word
Developing a Baptist Ministry in the Prison
Developing a Discipleship Ministry

Developing a Mission Minded Church

Developing a Mission Minded Church

Developing A New Members Ministry - Closing the Back Door
Developing a Senior Adult Ministry

Developing an Effective Youth Ministry

Developing Multi-Media Productions through Puppetry
Devotion: What Is It and How To Do It?

Devotion: What Is It and How To Do It?

Discipleship 101- It's Time To Grow Up

Discipleship 101- It's Time To Grow Up

Discovering Your Spiritual Gifts

Course Number

2099B
6020
6025
6014
8019B
8063.4
2011
2014
4001
8006
9509.1
8055
2302
8080
8074.1
8079
9506
8006.1
8006.2
9600
CH
2039.2
2039.1
CcC
CR
9037
2071
7005
2007.1
2007.2
8066
9914
7015
1086
9030
6010.1
9034
2099D
9035
5020 (AP)
CS
9041
2023
Dance
5012.1
5012.2
7027
DS
2009
8029B
7011
2080.1
2080.2
7014
0004
8016
2078
8075.1
8075.2
9514.1
9514.2
7024

Time

10:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
1:00 pm
10:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am

10:00 am
10:00 am

8:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
12:00 noon
8:00 am
8:00 am
12:00 noon
10:00 am
12:00 noon
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am

8:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am

8:00 am
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
10:00 am
10:00 am
12:00 noon
8:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
12:00 noon
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Classes by Class Name

Course Name

Do You Feel Me Jesus?

Do You Have the Holy Ghost?

Doctrine of Security - Once Saved Always Saved
Drama/Verse Rehearsal - Children

Dramatics in Christian Education

Drug Abuse and Our Youth

Dynamics of Negro Gospel Music

Effective Bible Reading

Effective Bible Reading

Effective Church Music Leadership

Effective Deaconess Ministry

Effective Street Witnessing

Evangelism 101 - You Betta Tell Somebody
Evangelism and Church Growth

Evangelism: How To Share Your Faith On A Daily Basis
Faculty

Faith and Health

Financing and Budgeting the Work of the Church
Follow the Leader

Foundation of Christian Ethics

From Boys to Men - How to Become a Strong Christian Black Man
God's Drum Line

God's Pattern For Leadership

God's Rules Rule

God's Sing-a-long

Great Hymns of the Church: Their Origin and Meaning
Group Leadership

Growing Your Church Through the Sunday School
Guidelines for Constructing a New Church Building
Helping Young People Develop Christian Beliefs
Hip Hop Culture and Christianity

Hip Hop Culture and Christianity

Hip Hop Culture and Christianity

Hip Hop Proverbs

Historical Foundations of Christian Education
History of Baptists

History of Christian Education and Enlistment and Training of Staff
History of Christianity

History of the African American Baptists

History of the African-American Church

History of the National Baptists

Home Mission Program of the NBC, USA, Inc.
Homiletics

How Children Think (Adults Only)

How the Bible Came To Be

How to Accurately Interpret the Bible

How To Call A Leader/Pastor To The Local Church
How to Develop a Giving Church

How to Develop a Junior Laymen's Ministry in the Local Church
How to Develop and Maintain a Men's Ministry in the Local Church
How to Effectively Handle the Sunday School

How to Have Christian Education at Home

How to Organize and Coordinate

How to Start a Christian Counseling Ministry

I and Il Corinthians

I'm Young But | Can Teach - Basic Teacher Skills
Intermediate Sign Language

Interpreter's Clinic

Interpreting Negro Spirituals

Introduction to Discipleship

Introduction to Greek

Introduction to Hebrew

Introduction to Leadership

Course Number
9502
9522
4008
Drama
2077
8023
9033
1004.1
1004.2
9039
5022
7006
9513
7007
7008
F

0002
6005
3022
2015
9508
3025
5002A
3021
3023
9031
5009
6031 (AP)
8034
2049
9501.1
9505.1
9505.2
9524
2017
3007
2099A
3008
3011
3010
3018
8030
5002
2028
1002
1006
5011
9927
8012
7019
6012 (AP)
8043
2025 (AP)
8063.3
1092
9519
9015
9017
9032
7010
9013
9010
5001

Time

1:00 pm
1:00 pm
10:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
12:00 noon
1:00 pm
12:00 noon
12:00 noon

8:00 am
8:00 am
1:00 pm
10:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
12:00 noon
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
8:00 am
12:00 noon
10:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
8:00 am
12:00 noon
10:00 am
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
10:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
12:00 noon
10:00 am
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
10:00 am
12:00 noon
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
1:00 pm
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
12:00 noon
8:00 am
8:00 am
12:00 noon
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Classes by Class Name

Course Name

Introduction to Master Teacher Certification
Introduction to Sign Language

Introduction to the Bible

Introduction to the New Testament

Introduction to the New Testament

Introduction to the Old Testament

Introduction to the Old Testament

Involving Young Adults in Church

It Takes Two - Dating and Still Being a Christian

It Takes Two - Dating and Still Being a Christian

It's Okay To Be Christian

Junior Laymen Becoming MEN of Faith - Section 1
Junior Laymen Becoming MEN of Faith - Section 2
Junior Laymen Becoming MEN of Faith - Section 3
Leadership Education in the Local Church

Leadership in the Local Church

Life in Bible Times

Looking Toward the "Empty Nest"

Maintaining A Good Marriage and A Strong Family
Major Covenants of the Bible

Men Reaching Men on the Street

Methods In Supervision

Ministering to Hurting Children (Adults Only)
Ministering to Married Couples

Ministers Wives and Christian Ethics

Ministry to the African-American Male Child (Adults Only)
Model Leadership School - What Works, What Does Not
Music for Children - Adults

Music In Christian Education

Organizational Skills

Organizing and Administering the Church School
Organizing the Church for Christian Education
Parenting and Family Counseling

Pastor and Ministers Financial Care

Pastoral Counseling Techniques

Paul's Early Letters - Galatians, 1&2 Thessalonians
Paul's Letters/Prison Epistles

People of Color in the Bible

Personal and Family Life of the Pastor/Minister
Planning and Leading in Christian Worship

Planning and Programming for Excellence in the Sunday School
Planning Children's Work

Planning for the Future

Planning Recreation for Children - Adults

Player Haters

Player Haters - Developing Christian Morals

Player Haters - Developing Christian Morals

Prayer Seminar

Preaching Formats

Preparing Young Adults for Marriage

Preventing Burnout in Children's Ministry (Adults Only)
Professional Institute Development for Chaplains
Project Evaluations

Psalms - Book |

Public Speaking

Public Speaking in the Church

Recertification For Deans

Rediscovering the Core Values of the Baptist Association
Rethinking Christian Education

Role of the Church in Economic Development -Advanced Economic Development
Role of the Minister's Wife In The Community -- As a Servant
Saved

Seminar for Congress Presidents

Course Number
2301
9014
1001
1072.1
1072.2
1007.1
1007.2
2062
9512.1
9512.2
9405
8077.1
8077.2
8077.3
5007
5006 (AP)
1073
8061
8051
4100
7009
5010
8014.1
8065
9601
8013
2099C
9043
2079
5008 (AP)
6019
6013
8059
0006
9917
1087
1088
3012
9902
8004
5020A (AP)
2037
5019 (AP)
2035.1
9500.1
9510.1
9510.2
8002
9908
8053
8015.1
9913
6032 (AP)
1033
9008
9517
2103
7031.3
2097
6033
9607
3024
2104

Time

8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
8:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
12:00 noon
8:00 am
8:00 am
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
10:00 am
12:00 noon
8:00 am
10:00 am
12:00 noon
8:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
12:00 noon
10:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
12:00 noon
10:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
8:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
12:00 noon
10:00 am
1:00 pm
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
1:00 pm
10:00 am
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Classes by Class Name

Course Name

Skill Development for Teaching Youth

Spirit of Timothy: Young and New Pastors Division
Spiritual Formation

Spouseless Christianity

Staff

Staff Development

Storytelling in Christian Education

Strategic Planning: Analysis, Needs Assessment, Goals, Objectives and Action Plan

Teaching Adults

Teaching Children Through Creative Writing (Lab - Children)
Teaching Children with Special Needs

Teaching Discipline to Our Youth at Home and At Church
Teaching for Application and Transformation

Teaching Juniors

Teaching Kindergarten

Teaching Primary Children

Teaching Senior High

Teaching Social Etiquette and Good Manners to Youth and Others
Teaching Strategies for Spirtual Formation of Children and Youth
Teaching Your Teachers How to Teach

Teaching Youth

Teaching Youth Culturally

Technology in Ministry

Technology Training for Master Teachers

Teenage Evangelism

The Art of Accompanying

The Baptist Association Beliefs and Practices

The Baptist Youth Fellowship

The Best Me | Can Be

The Biblical and Cultural Concepts of Marriage and Family Life
The Biblical Role of the Laymen in the Church

The Biblical Woman's Role In The Laymen Ministry

The Black Family: A Framework for Strong, Effective and Harmonious Families

The Book of Isaiah

The Book of Jeremiah

The Book of Job

The Book of Romans

The Christian Wedding: Its Importance and Performance

The Church Secretary and Clerk - A Partnership in Ministry - Keyboard
The Church Secretary and Clerk - A Partnership in Ministry - Lecture
The Church's Response to Human Needs Through Community Action
The Church's Teaching Ministry to Children

The Deacon's Wife and Ministry

The Doctrine of the Holy Spirit

The Educational Task of the Church

The Foreign Mission Program of the NBC, USA, Inc.

The Gospel Crew

The Gospel of John

The History of World Religions

The Impact of the Hip Hop Culture on Christianity

The Life of Christ

The Minister's Wife - Toward Patience and Dedication

The Minister's Wife As A Role Model for Other Women

The Minister's Wife As A Teacher/Leader In The Local Church

The Ministry of Church Nursing

The Ministry of Church Ushering

The Ministry of Jesus

The Miracles of Jesus

The New Minister's Wife Learning To Be A Minister's Wife

The Pentateuch

The Professionalism and Efficiency of the Church Secretary/Clerk - Lecture
The Relationship of the Minister of Music and the Senior Pastor

The Revelation

Course Number
2046
9912
6021
0003
ST
5005
2075
5018
2069
9028.2
2033
2050
2303
2032
2030
2031
2047
2052
6022
2022
2045
2044
9915
2304
7004
9036
7031.4
2055
9403
8040
8101
8076
8104
1044
1047
1031
1089
8044
6008.2
6008.1
8028
2026
5016
4012
2018
8031
9530
1079
4022
7026
1080
9602
9604
9606
8020
8019
1083
1084
9605
1010
6011.1
9042
1112

Time
10:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am

12:00 noon
10:00 am
12:00 noon
10:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
8:00 am
12:00 noon
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
10:00 am
1:00 pm
8:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
12:00 noon
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
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2015 Congress of Christian Education
Classes by Class Name

Course Name Course Number Time
The Roles and Responsibilities of Deans in Christian Education 2101 10:00 am
The Synoptic Gospels 1075.1 8:00 am
The Under Girding Role of Christian Education 2024 (AP) 10:00 am
The Work of the Church Trustee 6003 8:00 am
The Work of the Executive Administrator - Lecture 6009.1 8:00 am
The World of Islam 4021A 10:00 am
The Youth Director and His Work 8017 10:00 am
Theology of Christian Education and the Bible 4015 (AP) 10:00 am
Theology of Christian Education and the New Testament 4017 (AP) 10:00 am
Theology of Christian Education and the Old Testament 4016 (AP) 10:00 am
Theology of Christian Education in the Bible 4015 10:00 am
Theology of Salvation 4007 10:00 am
Throw Up Both Hands - How to Direct Choirs 9518 1:00 pm
Till' Death Do Us Part: Preparing for Christian Marriage 9516 1:00 pm
Understanding Other Religions 9523 1:00 pm
Understanding Youth 2040 10:00 am
Using Social Media to Enhance Your Ministry 9891 10:00 am
We've Come To Praise Him! 9515 1:00 pm
What Did You Say John? 9504 1:00 pm
What It Means to Be Baptist 2011 Youth 8:00 am
Why Are We Baptists 3007.1 12:00 noon
Why We Do What We Do As Baptists 9401 8:00 am
Why We Pray 9400 8:00 am
Why Worship God 9402 8:00 am
Witnessing to Unchurched People 7008A 12:00 noon
Women in the New Testament 1117 8:00 am
Women in the Old Testament 1066 12:00 noon
Writing Techniques | 9004 10:00 am
Writing Techniques I 9005 10:00 am
Young Adults Work in the Church 8048 8:00 am
Youth at Worship 2054 10:00 am
Youth Chaperone YC

Youth Dance YDA 8:00 am
Youth Division YD

Youth Drama/Verse YDV 8:00 am
Youth Mime YM 8:00 am
Youth Orchestra YO 8:00 am
Youth Rally YR 8:00 am
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