Course Name	Course Number	Time
Accreditation of Leadership Schools	2099B	10:00 am
Administering the Church School	6020	10:00 am
Administering Vacation Bible School	6025	10:00 am
Administration of Christian Education	6014	10:00 am
Advanced Church Ushering	8019B	8:00 am
Advanced Counseling Techniques	8063.4	8:00 am
Baptist Doctrine	2011	10:00 am
Baptist Doctrine for Children	2014	10:00 am
Basic Christian Beliefs	4001	10:00 am
Becoming a Mission Worker for Global Missions	8006	10:00 am
Becoming Women - How to Become a Strong, Christian Black Woman	9509.1	8:00 am
Being Christian, Single and Happy	8055	8:00 am
Bible Study Methods for Master Teachers	2302	8:00 am
Biblical Daughters	8080	8:00 am
Biblical Manhood	8074.1	12:00 noon
Biblical Womanhood	8079	12:00 noon
Black Baptist History	9506	1:00 pm
Building the Missionary Society in the Local Church	8006.1	10:00 am
Building the Missionary Society in the Local Church	8006.2	10:00 am
Challenging Minister's Wives: What It Means To Be A Minister's Wife	9600	8:00 am
Chaperone	CH	
Children at Worship - Adults	2039.2	10:00 am
Children at Worship (Children)	2039.1	10:00 am
Children's Chaperone	CC	
Children's Rally	CR	8:00 am
Choral Conducting and Rehearsing	9037	8:00 am
Christian Character and How It Develops	2071	10:00 am
Christian Evangelism	7005	12:00 noon
Christian Stewardship	2007.1	8:00 am
Christian Stewardship	2007.2	8:00 am
Christianity and Contemporary Issues	8066	12:00 noon
Church Growth and Campus Development	9914	10:00 am
Church Growth Seminar	7015	12:00 noon
Church History in Acts	1086	8:00 am
Church Music Literature	9030	8:00 am
Communications from the Church Office - Lecture	6010.1	8:00 am
Composing, Arranging and Scoring for Unique Needs	9034	8:00 am
Comprehensive Christian Education In Your Local Church	2099D	10:00 am
Comprehensive Musicianship	9035	8:00 am
Conflict Management	5020 (AP)	8:00 am
Congress Staff	CS	
Creative Problem Solving in Music Education	9041	8:00 am
Creative Ways of Teaching	2023	10:00 am
Dance Rehearsal - Children	Dance	8:00 am
Deacon's Ministry - Becoming An Effective Deacon	5012.1	8:00 am
Deacon's Ministry - Becoming An Effective Deacon	5012.2	8:00 am
Dealing with Spiritual Crisis	7027	8:00 am
Dean's Staff	DS	
Debt-Free Living: How to Manage Your Money Through The Word	2009	8:00 am
Developing a Baptist Ministry in the Prison	8029B	12:00 noon
Developing a Discipleship Ministry	7011	12:00 noon
Developing a Mission Minded Church	2080.1	10:00 am
Developing a Mission Minded Church	2080.2	10:00 am
Developing A New Members Ministry - Closing the Back Door	7014	12:00 noon
Developing a Senior Adult Ministry	0004	8:00 am
Developing an Effective Youth Ministry	8016	10:00 am
Developing Multi-Media Productions through Puppetry	2078	10:00 am
Devotion: What Is It and How To Do It?	8075.1	12:00 noon
Devotion: What Is It and How To Do It?	8075.2	12:00 noon
Discipleship 101- It's Time To Grow Up	9514.1	1:00 pm
Discipleship 101- It's Time To Grow Up Discovering Your Spiritual Gifts	9514.2 7024	1:00 pm 12:00 noon

Course Name	Course Number	Time
Do You Feel Me Jesus?	9502	1:00 pm
Do You Have the Holv Ghost?	9522	1:00 pm
Doctrine of Security - Once Saved Always Saved	4008	10:00 am
Drama/Verse Rehearsal - Children	Drama	8:00 am
Dramatics in Christian Education	2077	10:00 am
Drug Abuse and Our Youth	8023	10:00 am
Dynamics of Negro Gospel Music	9033	8:00 am
Effective Bible Reading	1004.1	8:00 am
Effective Bible Reading	1004.1	8:00 am
Effective Church Music Leadership	9039	8:00 am
Effective Deaconess Ministry	5022	8:00 am
Effective Street Witnessing	7006	12:00 noon
Evangelism 101 - You Betta Tell Somebody	9513	1:00 pm
Evangelism and Church Growth	7007	12:00 noon
Evangelism: How To Share Your Faith On A Daily Basis	7008	12:00 noon
Faculty	F	12.00 110011
Faith and Health	0002	8:00 am
Financing and Budgeting the Work of the Church	6005	8:00 am
Follow the Leader	3022	1:00 pm
Foundation of Christian Ethics	2015	10:00 pm
From Boys to Men - How to Become a Strong Christian Black Man	9508	1:00 pm
God's Drum Line	3025	1:00 pm 1:00 pm
God's Pattern For Leadership	5002A	12:00 pm
God's Rules Rule God's Sing-a-long	3021 3023	1:00 pm
Great Hymns of the Church: Their Origin and Meaning		1:00 pm
Great Hymns of the Church: Their Origin and Meaning Group Leadership	9031 5009	8:00 am
		12:00 noon
Growing Your Church Through the Sunday School	6031 (AP)	10:00 am
Guidelines for Constructing a New Church Building	8034	8:00 am
Helping Young People Develop Christian Beliefs	2049	10:00 am
Hip Hop Culture and Christianity	9501.1	1:00 pm
Hip Hop Culture and Christianity	9505.1	1:00 pm
Hip Hop Culture and Christianity	9505.2	1:00 pm
Hip Hop Proverbs	9524	1:00 pm
Historical Foundations of Christian Education	2017	8:00 am
History of Baptists	3007	12:00 noon
History of Christian Education and Enlistment and Training of Staff	2099A	10:00 am
History of Christianity	3008	12:00 noon
History of the African American Baptists	3011	12:00 noon
History of the African-American Church	3010	12:00 noon
History of the National Baptists	3018	12:00 noon
Home Mission Program of the NBC, USA, Inc.	8030	10:00 am
Homiletics The Control of the Contro	5002	10:00 am
How Children Think (Adults Only)	2028	10:00 am
How the Bible Came To Be	1002	8:00 am
How to Accurately Interpret the Bible	1006	8:00 am
How To Call A Leader/Pastor To The Local Church	5011	12:00 noon
How to Develop a Giving Church	9927	10:00 am
How to Develop a Junior Laymen's Ministry in the Local Church	8012	12:00 noon
How to Develop and Maintain a Men's Ministry in the Local Church	7019	12:00 noon
How to Effectively Handle the Sunday School	6012 (AP)	10:00 am
How to Have Christian Education at Home	8043	12:00 noon
How to Organize and Coordinate	2025 (AP)	10:00 am
How to Start a Christian Counseling Ministry	8063.3	8:00 am
I and II Corinthians	1092	8:00 am
I'm Young But I Can Teach - Basic Teacher Skills	9519	1:00 pm
Intermediate Sign Language	9015	8:00 am
Interpreter's Clinic	9017	8:00 am
Interpreting Negro Spirituals	9032	8:00 am
Introduction to Discipleship	7010	12:00 noon
Introduction to Greek	9013	8:00 am
Introduction to Hebrew	9010	8:00 am
Introduction to Leadership	5001	12:00 noon

Course Name	Course Number	Time
Introduction to Master Teacher Certification	2301	8:00 am
Introduction to Sign Language	9014	8:00 am
Introduction to the Bible	1001	8:00 am
Introduction to the New Testament	1072.1	8:00 am
Introduction to the New Testament	1072.2	8:00 am
Introduction to the Old Testament	1007.1	12:00 noon
Introduction to the Old Testament	1007.2	12:00 noon
Involving Young Adults in Church	2062	8:00 am
It Takes Two - Dating and Still Being a Christian	9512.1	1:00 pm
It Takes Two - Dating and Still Being a Christian	9512.2	1:00 pm
It's Okay To Be Christian	9405	8:00 am
Junior Laymen Becoming MEN of Faith - Section 1	8077.1	8:00 am
Junior Laymen Becoming MEN of Faith - Section 2	8077.2	8:00 am
Junior Laymen Becoming MEN of Faith - Section 3	8077.3	8:00 am
Leadership Education in the Local Church	5007	12:00 noon
Leadership in the Local Church	5006 (AP)	8:00 am
Life in Bible Times	1073	8:00 am
Looking Toward the "Empty Nest"	8061	12:00 noon
Maintaining A Good Marriage and A Strong Family	8051	12:00 noon
Major Covenants of the Bible	4100	10:00 am
Men Reaching Men on the Street	7009	12:00 noon
Methods In Supervision	5010	8:00 am
Ministering to Hurting Children (Adults Only)	8014.1	10:00 am
Ministering to Married Couples	8065	12:00 noon
Ministers Wives and Christian Ethics	9601	8:00 am
Ministry to the African-American Male Child (Adults Only)	8013	10:00 am
Model Leadership School - What Works, What Does Not	2099C	10:00 am
Music for Children - Adults	9043	10:00 am
Music In Christian Education	2079	8:00 am
Organizational Skills	5008 (AP)	8:00 am
Organizing and Administering the Church School	6019 6013	10:00 am 8:00 am
Organizing the Church for Christian Education Parenting and Family Counseling	8059	12:00 noon
Pastor and Ministers Financial Care	0006	10:00 am
Pastoral Counseling Techniques	9917	10:00 am
Paul's Early Letters - Galatians, 1&2 Thessalonians	1087	8:00 am
Paul's Letters/Prison Epistles	1088	8:00 am
People of Color in the Bible	3012	8:00 am
Personal and Family Life of the Pastor/Minister	9902	10:00 am
	8004	12:00 noon
	5020A (AP)	10:00 am
Planning Children's Work	2037	10:00 am
	5019 (AP)	8:00 am
Planning Recreation for Children - Adults	2035.1	10:00 am
Player Haters	9500.1	1:00 pm
Player Haters - Developing Christian Morals	9510.1	1:00 pm
Player Haters - Developing Christian Morals	9510.2	1:00 pm
Prayer Seminar	8002	8:00 am
Preaching Formats	9908	10:00 am
Preparing Young Adults for Marriage	8053	8:00 am
Preventing Burnout in Children's Ministry (Adults Only)	8015.1	10:00 am
Professional Institute Development for Chaplains	9913	10:00 am
Project Evaluations	6032 (AP)	10:00 am
Psalms - Book I	1033	12:00 noon
Public Speaking	9008	10:00 am
Public Speaking in the Church	9517	1:00 pm
Recertification For Deans	2103	10:00 am
Rediscovering the Core Values of the Baptist Association	7031.3	8:00 am
Rethinking Christian Education	2097	8:00 am
	6033	8:00 am
Role of the Minister's Wife In The Community As a Servant	9607	8:00 am
	3024	1:00 pm
Seminar for Congress Presidents	2104	10:00 am

Course Name	Course Number	Time
Skill Development for Teaching Youth	2046	10:00 am
Spirit of Timothy: Young and New Pastors Division	9912	10:00 am
Spiritual Formation	6021	10:00 am
Spouseless Christianity	0003	8:00 am
Staff	ST	0.00 a
Staff Development	5005	12:00 noon
Storytelling in Christian Education	2075	10:00 am
Strategic Planning: Analysis, Needs Assessment, Goals, Objectives and Action Plan	5018	12:00 noon
Teaching Adults	2069	10:00 am
Teaching Addits Teaching Children Through Creative Writing (Lab - Children)	9028.2	10:00 am
		8:00 am
Teaching Children with Special Needs Teaching Discipline to Our Youth at Home and At Church	2033 2050	10:00 am
Teaching for Application and Transformation	2303	8:00 am
Teaching Juniors	2032	8:00 am
Teaching Kindergarten	2030	8:00 am
Teaching Primary Children	2031	8:00 am
Teaching Senior High	2047	8:00 am
Teaching Social Etiquette and Good Manners to Youth and Others	2052	10:00 am
Teaching Strategies for Spirtual Formation of Children and Youth	6022	10:00 am
Teaching Your Teachers How to Teach	2022	8:00 am
Teaching Youth	2045	8:00 am
Teaching Youth Culturally	2044	10:00 am
Technology in Ministry	9915	10:00 am
Technology Training for Master Teachers	2304	8:00 am
Teenage Evangelism	7004	10:00 am
The Art of Accompanying	9036	8:00 am
The Baptist Association Beliefs and Practices	7031.4	8:00 am
The Baptist Youth Fellowship	2055	10:00 am
The Best Me I Can Be	9403	8:00 am
The Biblical and Cultural Concepts of Marriage and Family Life	8040	12:00 noon
The Biblical Role of the Laymen in the Church	8101	12:00 noon
The Biblical Woman's Role In The Laymen Ministry	8076	12:00 noon
The Black Family: A Framework for Strong, Effective and Harmonious Families	8104	12:00 noon
The Book of Isaiah	1044	12:00 noon
The Book of Jeremiah	1047	12:00 noon
The Book of Job	1031	12:00 noon
The Book of Romans	1089	8:00 am
The Christian Wedding: Its Importance and Performance	8044	12:00 noon
The Church Secretary and Clerk - A Partnership in Ministry - Keyboard	6008.2	8:00 am
The Church Secretary and Clerk - A Partnership in Ministry - Lecture	6008.1	8:00 am
The Church's Response to Human Needs Through Community Action	8028	8:00 am
The Church's Teaching Ministry to Children	2026	8:00 am
The Deacon's Wife and Ministry	5016	8:00 am
The Doctrine of the Holy Spirit	4012	10:00 am
The Educational Task of the Church	2018	8:00 am
The Foreign Mission Program of the NBC, USA, Inc.	8031	10:00 am
The Gospel Crew	9530	1:00 pm
The Gospel of John	1079	8:00 am
The History of World Religions	4022	10:00 am
The Impact of the Hip Hop Culture on Christianity	7026	8:00 am
The Life of Christ	1080	8:00 am
The Minister's Wife - Toward Patience and Dedication	9602	8:00 am
The Minister's Wife As A Role Model for Other Women	9604	8:00 am
The Minister's Wife As A Teacher/Leader In The Local Church	9606	8:00 am
The Ministry of Church Nursing	8020	8:00 am
The Ministry of Church Ushering	8019	8:00 am
The Ministry of Charlet Oshering The Ministry of Jesus	1083	8:00 am
The Miracles of Jesus	1084	8:00 am
	9605	
The New Minister's Wife Learning To Be A Minister's Wife		8:00 am
The Pentateuch	1010	12:00 noon
The Professionalism and Efficiency of the Church Secretary/Clerk - Lecture	6011.1	8:00 am
The Relationship of the Minister of Music and the Senior Pastor	9042	8:00 am
The Revelation	1112	8:00 am

Course Name	Course Number	Time
The Roles and Responsibilities of Deans in Christian Education	2101	10:00 am
The Synoptic Gospels	1075.1	8:00 am
The Under Girding Role of Christian Education	2024 (AP)	10:00 am
The Work of the Church Trustee	6003	8:00 am
The Work of the Executive Administrator - Lecture	6009.1	8:00 am
The World of Islam	4021A	10:00 am
The Youth Director and His Work	8017	10:00 am
Theology of Christian Education and the Bible	4015 (AP)	10:00 am
Theology of Christian Education and the New Testament	4017 (AP)	10:00 am
Theology of Christian Education and the Old Testament	4016 (AP)	10:00 am
Theology of Christian Education in the Bible	4015	10:00 am
Theology of Salvation	4007	10:00 am
Throw Up Both Hands - How to Direct Choirs	9518	1:00 pm
Till' Death Do Us Part: Preparing for Christian Marriage	9516	1:00 pm
Understanding Other Religions	9523	1:00 pm
Understanding Youth	2040	10:00 am
Using Social Media to Enhance Your Ministry	9891	10:00 am
We've Come To Praise Him!	9515	1:00 pm
What Did You Say John?	9504	1:00 pm
What It Means to Be Baptist	2011 Youth	8:00 am
Why Are We Baptists	3007.1	12:00 noon
Why We Do What We Do As Baptists	9401	8:00 am
Why We Pray	9400	8:00 am
Why Worship God	9402	8:00 am
Witnessing to Unchurched People	7008A	12:00 noon
Women in the New Testament	1117	8:00 am
Women in the Old Testament	1066	12:00 noon
Writing Techniques I	9004	10:00 am
Writing Techniques II	9005	10:00 am
Young Adults Work in the Church	8048	8:00 am
Youth at Worship	2054	10:00 am
Youth Chaperone	YC	
Youth Dance	YDA	8:00 am
Youth Division	YD	
Youth Drama/Verse	YDV	8:00 am
Youth Mime	YM	8:00 am
Youth Orchestra	YO	8:00 am
Youth Rally	YR	8:00 am